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Important Content Update Message

We are currently updating the OP Help Center content for OP 20. We appreciate your patience as we continue to
make these updates. To locate the version of your software, navigate to: Help tab > About

What is Cron Maker?

Last Modified on 10/29/2020 11:30 am EDT
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E Warning: This information is intended only for clients who are using the InteliChart portal.

Cron Maker is a utility that helps to build a Cron Expression that is entered in the Export Frequency field of a Recurring CDA job.
This will determine how frequently the recurring job will run.

Daily

rGenerate cron exprassion

Minutes Hourly Weekly Monthly Yearly
0] Everyl:lday(s]

) Every Week Day

Start time

Generate Cron Expression

rList next scheduled dates

Enter your cron expression l:l Calculate next dates

rResult

|cron format ooyt~
Start time Friday, August 2, 2019 6:00 PM Change
Next scheduled @

dates

1. Saturday, August 3, 2019 6:00 PM
2. sunday, August 4, 2019 6:00 PM
3. Monday, August 5, 2019 6:00 PM
4. Tuesday, August 6, 2019 6:00 PM

5. Wednesday, August 7, 2019 6:00 PM
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Weekly

~Generate cron expression

Minutes Hourly Daily Monthly Yearly

] Monday [ Tuesday [ Wednesday [ Thursday
¥ Friday || Saturday || Sunday

Generate Cron Expression

rList next scheduled dates

Enter your cron expression l:l Calculate next dates

rResult

|cron format 00187~ FRL = |
Start time

Friday, August 2, 2019 6:00 PM Change

Nesheded  gils v)

dates
1. Friday, August §, 2019 6:00 PM

2. Friday, August 16, 2019 6:00 PM
3. Friday, August 23, 2019 6:00 PM
4. Friday, August 30, 2019 6:00 PM

5. Friday, September &, 2019 6:00 PM
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Monthly

rGenerate cron expression

Minutes Hourly Daily ‘Weekly Yearly

® Day|1 of every |1 month(s)

The | First ¥ | Monday v | of every month(s)

Starttime |14 v |00 ¥

Generate Cron Expression

rList next scheduled date:

Enter your cron expression Calculate next dates

rResult

ICrﬂn format 001411/12* I
Start time Thursday, August 1, 2019 2:00 PM Change
Next scheduled v

dates

1. Sunday, September 1, 2019 2:00 PM
2. Tuesday, October 1, 2019 2:00 PM
3. Friday, Movember 1, 2019 2:00 PM
4. Sunday, December 1, 2019 2:00 PM
5. Wednesday, January 1, 2020 2:00 PM
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